
Questions received from January 8th- January 12th 
Question: Can Childcare be an eligible expense under Rapid-exit? 

Answer: Traditionally childcare costs wouldn’t be a rapid-exit cost. However, we did add childcare 
expenses back into the examples used under the supportive service category. 

Question: The RFP states a 4000 word restriction for all questions, but Zoomgrants states a 4000 
CHARACTER limit.  

Answer: It is a 4000 character limit. The RFP will be revised. 

Question: About timeline- We understand that the grants will be for two years. What is the 
anticipated start date or award date for the funding? 

Answer: We plan to get contracts released as quickly as possible, but I am unable to put a definitive date 
on that process. For the timeline, we ask folks to describe their timeline using general estimates, such as 
“Within 60 days of contract execution, we will..” “After 6 months of contract execution, we plan to…” “By 
the the end of the first year, we will see….”. 




